

# by Anmol Industries Limited

## **Terms and Conditions**

#### **Initial Call For Entries**

- 1. Anmol Industries cordially invites individuals to participate in the Secret Santa contest by submitting a self-made video on either Facebook, Instagram, or both platforms. The video should articulate the participant's motivation for aspiring to become someone's Secret Santa, specifically addressing why they wish to become someones Secret Santa.
- 2. Participants are required to tag @anmolindustries on either platform Facebook and Instagram, as well as nominate and tag two additional friends to partake in the contest. From the collective video entries received on both platforms, Anmol Industries will select a total of 200 winners based on the merit (content and message) of their submissions.
- 3. Anmol Industries, after selection will notify the selected 200 winners through the respective platform they used for participation. Subsequently, winners will be requested to complete a Google form providing necessary details (Name, Mobile Number, WhatsApp Number, and Postal Address) pertaining to the intended recipient of the gift.
- 4. This information submitted in the Google form is essential to facilitate the seamless delivery of the gift by Anmol Industries to the nominated individual.
- 5. Anmol Industries will dispatch this gift to the person nominated.

### **Further Steps to win the Bumper Prize**

- 1. Only the aforementioned 200 selected winners are eligible to win the Bumper Prize. To contend for the Bumper Prize, participants must create a video lasting at least 30 seconds, wherein they share their experience of being a Secret Santa and gifting Anmol hampers. Participants should express their sentiments and happiness, possibly incorporating reactions from the gift recipient. Creativity in any form is welcome.
- 2. The top 15 participants who submit the most compelling videos, showcasing their experiences as Secret Santas, will be in the running to win the Bumper Prize.
- 3. Upon receiving the Bumper Prizes, recipients are encouraged to share their sentiments with Anmol Industries.

### Rules/Terms & Conditions

- 1. This contest is open to all residents of India.
- 2. The selection of gifts and any additional giveaways will be determined at the sole discretion of Anmol Industries.
- 3. In the event of any disputes, Anmol Industries retains full and final discretion.
- 4. For contest-related inquiries, participants may reach out to Anmol Industries through Facebook and Instagram messages.
- 5. Additional terms and conditions apply.

Commence submitting your entries today!